

Norton Grove Stud Ltd, Scarborough Road, Norton, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 8EF.
Tel: 01653 693887 Website: www.nortongrovestud.co.uk email: nortongrovestud@btinternet.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR MARES VISITNG NORTON GROVE STUD'S STALLIONS

If you are in any doubt as to our requirements, please see enclosed Norton Grove Stud Breeding Regulations with additional requirements for Norton Grove Stud. Please email all paperwork to nortongrovestud@btinternet.com prior to booking a covering.

Mares without the correct paperwork will not be covered.

- To book a cover please call on 01653 693887 between 8.30am and 4.30pm.
- Your mare will be booked for the earliest available cover on the date you have requested a cover.
- No mare will be covered unless a fully completed Norton Grove Stud Details of Mare Form, a signed Nomination Agreement, Freedom from Infection form, EVA, EIA and CEM test results (including correct endometrial swabs) after the 1st January 2023, ALONG WITH A COPY OF HER PASSPORT (showing Flu vaccination up to date) are lodged with the Stud Office prior to the mare being booked in for cover. These documents need to be emailed to nortongrovestud@btinternet.com.
- Mares with hind shoes must have them removed before they arrive at Norton Grove Stud for covering. Mares with hind shoes on will not be covered. We will not cover a mare with sutures in. Please ask your vet to remove them before covering.
- Mare owners/Boarding studs <u>must</u> keep the Stud Office up to date with mare's progress (Oestrus cycle position, scan results, including 15, 25 and 42 day scans etc.)
- Further copies of all documentation relating to walk in mares (including our breeding requirements) are available to download from www.nortongrovestud.co.uk. If you require any further information, please call Richard on 01653 693887.